
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO LICENSE COUNCIL LAND 

Anderson Roadknight Hall and Car park - 6 Great Ocean Road, Aireys Inlet 
 
Surf Coast Shire (Council) advise of its intention to License Council property known as the Anderson Roadknight 
Hall and car park being approximately 1500 square meters located at 6 Great Ocean Road, Aireys Inlet.   
 
Council intends to Licence the land for a twelve month period for the purpose of a Market on the following dates:  
2017 - Sunday October 8, Saturday November 4, Sunday November 12, Sunday December 10, Sunday December 
31, 2018 - Sunday January 7, Sunday January 14, Sunday January 21, Sunday January 28, Sunday February 11, 
Sunday March 11, Sunday April 1, Sunday May 13 and Sunday June 10.   
 
Any person may lodge a written submission within the next 14 days to Council in support or opposition of the 
proposal.  Submissions must be marked to the attention of: General Manager Governance and Infrastructure, 
Surf Coast Shire Council, PO Box 350, Torquay 3228 by 5pm on Thursday 6 July 2017. 
 
It is proposed that the property will be Licensed in October 2017.  Further information may be obtained by 
contacting Council on 5261 0600. 
 
6 Great Ocean Road, Aireys Inlet 
 

 
 
 

 

 


